L I M I T  S W I TC H E S
1
APL 2 Series
CSA Approved, Type 4X
Valve Position
Monitors
APL 5 Series
CSA Approved Type 4X/6

-MAN Manual Valve mounting
Enclosure Material
How to Order APL Series
Position Transmitter
    12.5VDC to 37VDC,
    4-20mA (Excludes APL-2)
8
Triac
EX Series Limit Switches The Triac
EX Series
hazardous location Limit Switch provides a compact
design and low cost for both visual and remote
electrical indication of rotary valve/actuator position.
The heavy duty design and wide variety of options
make the EX Series the ideal multi-purpose Limit
Switch for use in NEMA 4, 4X, 7 and 9 applications.
Features:
•	 Aluminum Housing: Polyester Powder Coating
•	 Twin Shaft Body Design: The primary shaft is located in the
housing base and connects to a mating shaft located in the housing
cover. This twin shaft feature allows easy and accurate housing
assembly by eliminating the blind-hole configuration associated with
competitive switch boxes.�
•	 Multiple Switch Options: Wide variety of mechanical, proximity
and inductive switch options provide the most effective and
economical choice for each specific application.�
•	 Visual Position Indication: The 3D rotor provides high visibility
confirmation of valve/actuator position. The splined retainer allows
adjustment to coincide with the exact valve position.�
•	 “Easy-Set” Cams: Splined, spring loaded and independently
adjustable. This design offers tool-free calibration and positive
vibration resistant engagement.�
•	 Multiple Cable Entries: Standard with two ½” NPT cable entries
with option for third ½” or ¾” NPT cable entry.�
•	 Standardized Mounting: ISO F05 mounting pattern and VDI/
VDE3845 shaft
•	 Options:  AS-i digital communication interface card, 3-position
dribble control, 4-20mA feedback transmitter, special terminal strips,
NAMUR mounting brackets.
Ø1.97 BC
Specifications
Temperature Range
(may vary due to switch range & approvals)
Operating temperature range DIV 1
-13ºF to 176ºF (-25ºC to 80ºC)
Operating temperature range DIV 2
-40ºF to 176ºF (-40ºC to 80ºC)
Electrical: according to switch option
Enclosure Approvals
UL and cULus, NEMA 4, 4X, 7 & 9, IP65 & 67
Switch Approvals
Class I Division 1 Groups C, D
Class I Division 2 Groups A, B, C, D
(proximity sensors only)
Class II Division 1 Groups E, F, G
Class II Division 2 Groups F, G
(proximity sensors only)
Gold plated versions can also be used on
intrinsically safe applications.
L I M I T  S W I TC H E S
9
Triac:  UL Listed and Explosion Proof Limit Switches
•	 Available in Aluminum (EC) or 316SST (ES)
Housing
•	 UL Listed NEMA 4, 4X, Weather Proof
•	 Visual indicator options
•	 Dual threaded conduit entries with extra terminals
•	 High Resolution Splined Cam
•	 Temperature Range: -40˚F (-40˚C) to 176˚F (80˚C)
•	 ISO F05 mounting pattern and VDI/VDE3845 shaft
•	 Available with 3-way Pneumatic valve
•	 Multiple options - up to three switches, various

N1 Nova V3 Proximity SPDT Silver-oxide hermetically sealed 5amp @ 250VAC, 5amp @ 28VDC, Max inductive load 4A
N3 Nova V3 Proximity SPDT gold-bifurcated hermetically sealed 1amp @ 125VAC, 1amp @ 30VDC, Max inductive load 0.5A
How To Order
UL Listed and Explosion Proof Limit Switches
L I M I T  S W I TC H E S
11
Switch Quantity
0 No Switches (Use with 'TX' option)
2 Two Switches
3 Three Switches - Type 0A or 0C
4 Four Switches - Type 0A (EX, EY or EW only)
5 Five SPDT Switches (for DA & DB 3-position only)
6 Six SPDT Switches - Type 0A (EY or EW only)
Terminal Strip
S Standard terminal strip
A AS-i terminal connection
E Pneumatic connections (1/8") (ES or EC only)
Color/Coating
BK Black polyester powder coated
EP Electro-polished stainless steel (ES or EW only)
Conduit
N 1/2" NPT conduit connections
G (2) 1/2" NPT, (1) 3/4" NPT conduit connection
(EX, EY or EW only)
Mounting Bracket
-20 2R20 thru 2R300, 30-80mm - 20mm high pinion
-30 2R500 thru 2R3500, 30-130mm - 30mm high
pinion
-HD THD Series Heavy Duty Actuators
NOTES:
*Gold plated switches are suitable for intrinsically safe applictions and
also hazardous locations.
*Conduit plugs supplied with the switch box are for transit purposes
only. To ensure Type 4, 4X, 7 & 9 protection, any unused conduit entry
must be closed with appropriate conduit plug.
NOTE #1:
EX series has the following approval:
•	 Enclosure Approvals:  UL and cUL, Type 4, 4X, 7 & 9, (ML
FILE NO. E236166)
•	 Class I, Division 1 Groups C & D
•	 Class II, Division 1, Groups E, F & G
NOTE #2:
EY & EW series have the following approval:
•	 Enclosure Approvals:  UL and cUL, Type 4, 4X, 7 & 9, (ML
FILE NO. E236166)
•	 Class I, Division 1 Groups B, C, & D
•	 Class II, Division 1, Groups E, F & G
NOTE #3:
EC, ES, EX, EY & EW series have the following approvals:
•	 Enclosure Approvals:  UL and cUL, Type 4, 4X, (ML FILE
NO. E336774)
•	 Switch Approvals: UL and cUL  (ML FILE NO. E236166)
(Proximity Reed and Solid State Sensors only)
•	 Class  I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C & D
•	 Class II, Division 2, Groups F & G
NOTE #4:
The recommended minimum load for switch type “0A”, “0E”, &
“N1” is 50mA.  All other switch types are suitable for applica-
tions as low as 1mA.
NOTE #5:
EW enclosure with 1D switch is the only combination rated to
low temp applications (-76°F/-60°C).
EX 1 0A 2 S BK N-20Series
Indication
Switch Type